Town of Stoneville

2026 Town Council Meeting Schedule

TOWN OF STONEVILLE
2026 TOWN COUNCIL MEETINGS

Meeting Date Day Meeting Type Time
January 6, 2026 Tuesday Regular Meeting 6:00 PM
February 3, 2026 Tuesday Regular Meeting 6:00 PM

March 5, 2026 Thursday Regular Meeting 6:00 PM
March 14, 2026 Saturday Special Meeting - Budget Retreat 9:00 AM

April 7, 2026 Tuesday Regular Meeting 6:00 PM

April 14, 2026 Tuesday Budget Work Session 6:00 PM

May 5, 2026 Tuesday Regular Meeting 6:00 PM
May 14, 2026 Thursday | Special Meeting - Budget Presentation 6:00 PM
June 2, 2026 Tuesday | Budget Public Hearing & Regular Meeting | 6:00 PM
July 7, 2026 Tuesday Regular Meeting 6:00 PM
August 4, 2026 Tuesday Regular Meeting 6:00 PM
September 1, 2026 Tuesday Regular Meeting 6:00 PM
October 6, 2026 Tuesday Regular Meeting 6:00 PM
November 5, 2026 Thursday Regular Meeting 6:00 PM
December 1, 2026 Tuesday Regular & Organizational Meeting 6:00 PM

All meetings are held in the Town Council Chambers located at

101 Smith St., Stoneville, NC 27048

Adopted this 2" day of December, 2025.
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Kz}thy Stanley Galvan Mayor
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Deleia Hutcherson, Town Clerk




